ARREST WA	ARRANT	STATE OF SO	UTH CAROLINA)					Form Approved by
20254094	0200564	County/	Municipality of	í	A	FFIDAVIT	C	DRIGINAL	S.C. Attorney General April 21, 2003 SCGA 518
2025A081		Berkeley)					300×318
STATE OF SOUTH	H CAROLINA Municipality of	Personally a	peared before me the	affiant Patrick	W Young,	III			who
	- Mario party of		worn deposes and says		Tabatha B	Brook Wyndham			
Berkeley			s county and state on or		3			violate the	criminal laws of the
THE ST/	ATE 20683		h Carolina (or ordinance o	f X County/	Mu	unicipality of	Berkeley)
egains		III DIE TOILON	ing particulars:						
Tabatha Brook Wyndham		DESCRIPTIO	OF OFFENSE: Food / Fo	ood stamps, fraude	ulent acquis	sition or use of, va	alue of \$10,000	or more	
Address:		_					-		
Cross, SC 29436-		_		-					
Phone: Sex: F Race: W Height	SSN: Weight:	I further st the crime se	ate that there is prot it forth and that probabl	pable cause to e cause is based	believe the	at the defendar bllowing facts:	nt named abo	ve did comm	nit
DL State: SC DL#:	vveignt.	 Please See A 	ttached.						
	y ORI #: \$C0402200	_							
	nent Of Social Services	-							
	oung, III - S01508	-							
Offense: Food / Food stamps, fra	udulent acquisition or use	-							
of, value of \$10,000 or r	more	_				- ,			
Offense Code: 3484	11/2	_			-	S 1 .			
Code/Ordinance Sec: 16-13-0430(_	Signature of	Affiant	3		-		
This warrant is CERTIFIED FO	OR SERVICE in the	STATE OF CO	UTH CAROLINA			\(\frac{1}{2} \)	$\overline{}$		
County/ Municipality of	_	County/	Municipality of) Affiant's	s Address	Division Of In	vestigation		
is to be arrested and brough	The accuse		- Monte pointy of	₹	(Columbia, SC 2			
is to be arrested and brough dealt with according to the law	at before me to be	Berkeley		Affiant's	s Telephone				
and the law				<u> </u>					
	(L.S	3.)		~	DDE07 W				
Signature of Judge	•		7.	Al	RREST W	ARRANT			10
Date:		TO ANY LAW	ENFORCEMENT OFFICER	OF THIS STATE OF	R MUNICIPAL	LITY OR ANY CON	STADI E AE TUIS	COUNTY.	
		=	It appearing				are reasonal		to believe that
RETUR		on or about	8/ 1/2018					grounds	to bottore that
A copy of this arrest warrant was	n , ,, ,, ,, ,,	. ata Mara a		defenda tate of South Care	ant Tabat	tha Brook Wyne	lham		~
on 2/25/2006	Brook Wyndham	County/	Municipality of	Berkeley	olina (or ord	dinance of) as set for	th helow:	
on 3/25/2025							_ `		
1 4	? <i> /Y\/</i>		OF OFFENSE: Food / F						
Signature of Control at		Having found p	robable cause and the above	affiant having sworn	before me, yo	u are empowered ar	nd directed to arres	st the said defend	lant and bring him or
	Endounem Olicar	soon thereafter	as is practicable	rding to law. A copy o	f this Arrest V	Varrant shall be deliv	ered to the defend	lant at the time of	its execution, or as
RETURN WARRANT TO:		on 3/18/202	ubscribed before me)					
General Sessions		VII 3/10/2012	<i>M</i>	. Judge's	s Address	Post Office Bo	x 6122		
300 B California Avenue	11/10		(L.S.)		Moncks Corner				
PO Box 219		Signature of Louis	McElvogue	Judge's	Telephone	((84)3) -719- x			
Moncks Corner, SC 29461	I	Judge Code:	5989 7238) \ ls:	suing Court:	X Magistrate		unicipal	Circuit
ORIGINAL	ORIGINAL	ORIGINAL	ORIGINAL	e:-	RIGINAL		RIGINAL	100	RIGINAL

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF BERKELEY

AFFIDAVIT

OIG Case No # 206832

Personally appeared before me the affiant Special Agent Patrick W. Young of the South Carolina Department of Social Services, Office of Inspector General, who being duly sworn, deposes and says that the defendant, Tabatha Brook Wyndham (W/F; DOB: SCDL: SCDL: SCDL: County Berkeley and State of South Carolina from August 1, 2018 to July 31, 2022 violate the criminal laws of the State of South Carolina in the following particulars:

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE

Fraudulent Acquisition or Use of Food Stamps, greater than \$10,000 16-13-430

The affiant states that there is probable cause to believe that the defendant named above did commit the crime(s) set forth, and that such probable cause is based upon the following facts:

That the defendant, Tabatha Brook Wyndham, in Berkeley County, during the period of August 1, 2018 to July 31, 2022, did knowingly and willfully by means of false statement and representation, fraudulently receive Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program (SNAP) benefits, based on the submission of eight (8) annual certification and/or semiannual recertification forms, dated July 16, 2018, January 10, 2019, July 17, 2019, January 15, 2020, August 20, 2020, January 14, 2021, July 22, 2021 and January 18, 2022, where the defendant willingly and knowingly, failed to report her employment and income from Coastal Pediatric Associates PA, as required during the SNAP benefit period. Additionally, the defendant also failed to report her husband, Joshua Russell, and his income from employment with G4S Secure Solutions and The Whiting-Turner Contracting Company, as required during the SNAP benefit period. As a result, the defendant received an over issuance of \$34,419.00 in SNAP benefits she was not entitled to receive.

Facts to establish the above charge against the defendant, Tabatha Brook Wyndham, are based on records, and the statement of witnesses. Based on the above there is probable cause to believe that the defendant violated South Carolina Code of Laws Section 16-13-430.

Perso	nally	sworn	to and	subscribed	before me
this	19	dav of	MAI	th	before me

Affiant

Patrick W. Young, III

SC Department of Social Services

Office of Inspector General

Address: 1628 Browning Rd. Suite 200

Columbia, SC 29210

Signature of Judge